Technical Data How to Order
Dimensions
* To order valves manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
59BACCARA VALVES CATALOG58
SO
LE
N
OI
D
VA
LV
ES
SOLEN
OID VALVES
GEM-S - BODY PORT FUNCTION SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE  BRACKET - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
Brass 2 1/4" BSP 20 3W NC 3 NBR N None 0 without 0 W/out
coil 0 No coil 0 without 0
1/4" NPT 21 3W NO 4 FPM
(Viton®) V Slot (1) 2 with 1 6 1 AC8W
50Hz 1 with 1
3/8" BSP 30 EPDM E Push lock (2) 5 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 with LED 2
3/8" NPT 31 24 3 DC10W 3 with bi- color
LED 3
1/2" BSP 40 48 4 flying leads
coil 4
1/2" NPT 41 110 5 with 1/2" Hub 5
120 6
surge protec-
tion with LED 6
220 7A
connector
with moulded
cable
7
230 7 other                 9
240 8
Latch/
other (3) 9
NO NC
EX EX
In InOut Out
Size Orifice
(mm)
Pressure
(bar) Kv(l/min)
1/4" 8
0.8 to 12
18
3/8", 1/2" 12 50
Function 3 Way NC, NO
Ports size 1/4", 3/8", 1/2" BSP & NPT
Pressure range See table
Kv (l/min) See table
Temperature range
Fluid : -10ºC to 80ºC (no freezing)
Ambient : -10ºC to 50ºC
Materials in contact
with media
Manual override:
NC : Push in lock hydraulic bypass
NO : Brass screw or finger knob
Main Valve:
Brass

Brass | 1/2" |
knob manual override
Technical Data How to Order
Dimensions
* To order valves manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department.
61BACCARA VALVES CATALOG60
SO
LE
N
OI
D
VA
LV
ES
SOLEN
OID VALVES
GEM-SE - BODY PORT FUNCTION SEALS BRACKET  - VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
Brass 2 1/4" BSP 20 general
purpose 9 NBR N without 0 W/out
coil 0 No coil 0 without 0
1/4" NPT 21 FPM
(Viton®) V with 1 6 1 AC8W
50Hz 1 with 1
3/8" BSP 30 EPDM E 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 with LED 2
3/8" NPT 31 24 3 DC10W 3 with bi- color
LED 3
1/2" BSP 40 48 4 AC5.5W
50Hz 4 flying leads
coil 4
1/2" NPT 41 110 5 AC5.5W
60Hz 5 with 1/2" Hub 5
120 6 DC5.5W 7
surge protec-
tion with LED 6
220 7A
connector
with moulded
cable
7
230 7 other                9
240 8
Latch/
other (1) 9
Pilot pressure
NC EX
NC IN OUT
DIVERTOR
IN
NC EX NO IN
Size Orifice(mm) Pressure (bar) Kv(l/min)
1/4" 8
0 to 10
12
3/8" 12 16